maximum exposure to credit risk.

None of the assets of the Group are past due (2023: Nil past due) and based on historic default rates, the Group believes that no impairment allowance is

necessary in respect of assets not past due.

This note presents information about the Group's exposure to each of the above risks, their objectives, policies and procedures for measuring and

managing risk, and the management of capital.

Management monitors liquid funds on a monthly basis, and ensures funds are sufficient to meet upcoming commitments. This excludes the potential
impact of extreme circumstances that cannot reasonably be predicted, such as natural disasters.

The Group has exposure to credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk (including interest rate and equity price risk) from their use of financial instruments.

Page 19

SANDHURST TRUSTEES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Note 12 - Financial risk management (cont.)

c.  Market risk
(i)  Interest rate risk

Trade and other payables are non-interest bearing and generally mature within 30 days.

Sensitivity analysis for fixed and variable rate instruments

2024 2023
Post tax profit $ $

+ 0.25% (25 basis points) 13,997 13,869

- 0.25% (25 basis points) (13,997) (13,869)

Equity

+ 0.25% (25 basis points) 13,997 13,869

- 0.25% (25 basis points) (13,997) (13,869)

(ii)  Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of available-for-sale financial assets will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
The Group reviews the exposure to equity price risk on a regular basis.

d.  Net fair values

The Group uses various methods in estimating the fair value of a financial instrument. The methods comprise:

The fair value of the financial instruments as well as the methods used to estimate the fair value are summarised in the table below.

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
Financial assets

- 17,525,122 - 17,525,122
- 17,525,122 - 17,525,122